
NFL Scratch MVP Standings Week 3 

 Name Total Win % Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 

1 Christina DeLoach (AFC) 495.5 84.7% 178 130.5 187 

2 Ray Nash (AFC) 460 78.6% 146 161 153 

3 Chad Butler (NFC) 447 76.4% 143 186 118 

4 Morgan Moore (NFC) 444 75.9% 146 117 181 

5 Brian hayes (AFC) 443.5 75.8% 146 142.5 155 

6 Jarod Garris (AFC) 440.5 75.3% 186 133 121.5 

7 Kelly Zapf (NFC) 429 73.3% 167 139 123 

8 James Croy (AFC) 428 73.2% 138.5 156.5 133 

9 Andrew Schlehuber (AFC) 416 71.1% 123 137.5 155.5 

10 DJ Grine (AFC) 414.5 70.9% 136 135.5 143 

11 Noah Gallegos (AFC) 412 70.4% 108.5 145.5 158 

12 Mike Lujan (NFC) 410 70.1% 169 167.5 73.5 

13 Kim Karam (AFC) 409 69.9% 164 90 155 

14 Steve McCracken (AFC) 405 69.2% 148 97.5 159.5 

15 Chris Lawson (NFC) 402.5 68.8% 152.5 128 122 

16 Jeff Montgomey (NFC) 398.5 68.1% 136.5 157 105 

17 Jennifer Schwartzkaf (AFC) 397 67.9% 115 153.5 128.5 

18 Justin Minardi (AFC) 381.5 65.2% 77 163 141.5 

19 Josh Hernandez (NFC) 377 64.4% 85.5 144 147.5 

20 Grant turner (AFC) 375.5 64.2% 87.5 137 151 

21 Jared Trombatore (AFC) 374.5 64.0% 77.5 144.5 152.5 

22 Brad Rohr (NFC) 371 63.4% 187 84.5 99.5 

23 Harmonie Trenn (NFC) 369 63.1% 90.5 135 143.5 

24 Adam Miller (NFC) 368 62.9% 171.5 101 95.5 

25 Scott Roskelley (AFC) 367.5 62.8% 92.5 146.5 128.5 

26 Nolan Carothers (NFC) 366 62.6% 156 111.5 98.5 

27 Rina Sabo (NFC) 366 62.6% 114.5 156.5 95 

28 Corey Johnson (AFC) 364 62.2% 103 98 163 

29 Rick Behil (NFC) 363 62.1% 123.5 80 159.5 

30 Bryson Christensen (AFC) 362 61.9% 73 149.5 139.5 

31 Cameron Brackett (NFC) 362 61.9% 151.5 104.5 106 

32 Bill Peters (NFC) 361.5 61.8% 152.5 172 37 

33 Alfred Wolfe III (NFC) 359 61.4% 91.5 114 153.5 

34 Johnny Smith (AFC) 358.5 61.3% 131.5 76 151 

35 Michelle Maly (AFC) 357 61.0% 107 143 107 

36 Austin Hogan-McCool (AFC) 356.5 60.9% 98.5 105 153 

37 Tim Tripp (AFC) 355.5 60.8% 138.5 67.5 149.5 

38 Spencer Gibson (AFC) 355 60.7% 140.5 97.5 117 

39 James Polk (AFC) 353 60.3% 99.5 116 137.5 

40 Leo Cirbo (NFC) 353 60.3% 108.5 114 130.5 

41 Kyle Popko (AFC) 351.5 60.1% 146 136 69.5 

42 Nick Hayes (NFC) 350 59.8% 113 136 101 

43 Donald Galvin (AFC) 349 59.7% 90.5 125 133.5 



44 Kellen Sheridan (AFC) 348 59.5% 157.5 40.5 150 

45 Wayne Stellick (NFC) 347 59.3% 120.5 109.5 117 

46 Billy Gench (NFC) 345.5 59.1% 139 84.5 122 

47 Matthew Hernandez (NFC) 344.5 58.9% 118 121.5 105 

48 Keith Guerrero (NFC) 342.5 58.5% 90.5 120.5 131.5 

49 Dave Eddy (AFC) 341.5 58.4% 157 59.5 125 

50 Larry Means (NFC) 341.5 58.4% 137 57.5 147 

51 Issac Hernandez (AFC) 341 58.3% 109.5 101 130.5 

52 Chris Baetz (AFC) 340 58.1% 92 162.5 85.5 

53 Mike Voss (AFC) 338.5 57.9% 96.5 133.5 108.5 

54 Tracie Rohr (NFC) 338.5 57.9% 114 176.5 48 

55 Steve Bender (AFC) 337.5 57.7% 96 129.5 112 

56 Angie Smith (NFC) 336 57.4% 97.5 155.5 83 

57 Mason Moore (NFC) 334 57.1% 94.5 174 65.5 

58 Ricky Garris (NFC) 334 57.1% 116 65 153 

59 Jeff Erber (NFC) 330.5 56.5% 92.5 91 147 

60 Richard Vitko  (AFC) 329 56.2% 133 97 99 

61 Jim Demarco (NFC) 328.5 56.2% 46 143.5 139 

62 Gary Cook (NFC) 327 55.9% 118.5 141 67.5 

63 Grant Chleborad (AFC) 326 55.7% 120.5 110 95.5 

64 Clark Dee (AFC) 323.5 55.3% 112 96 115.5 

65 Jeffrie Delaney (NFC) 323.5 55.3% 67.5 140.5 115.5 

66 Stephanie Jones (AFC) 323 55.2% 122 75.5 125.5 

67 Randy Allen (NFC) 322 55.0% 133.5 71.5 117 

68 Susan Fowler (NFC) 322 55.0% 85.5 119.5 117 

69 Anthony Anderozzi (AFC) 320 54.7% 67.5 75.5 177 

70 Austin Fabry (NFC) 319.5 54.6% 129.5 139.5 50.5 

71 Alan Smallwood (AFC) 318.5 54.4% 119 82.5 117 

72 John Christie (AFC) 318 54.4% 81.5 106.5 130 

73 Jeff Pelletier (AFC) 316 54.0% 96.5 107.5 112 

74 Jim Nelson (NFC) 315 53.8% 112.5 106.5 96 

75 Steve Badovinac (NFC) 315 53.8% 102 82.5 130.5 

76 Adam Waddy (AFC) 302 51.6% 80 103 119 

77 Dennis Minardi (AFC) 301 51.5% 51 118 132 

78 JC Martinez (AFC) 299.5 51.2% 40.5 149.5 109.5 

79 Lance Dreiling (NFC) 298.5 51.0% 93.5 150 55 

80 Mike Vasquez (NFC) 296.5 50.7% 133 131.5 32 

81 Diane Dee (AFC) 294.5 50.3% 105.5 102 87 

82 Gary Terrell (AFC) 293 50.1% 66 130.5 96.5 

83 Cassidy Martin (AFC) 292.5 50.0% 130.5 82.5 79.5 

84 Brian Fancher (NFC) 288 49.2% 78.5 96 113.5 

85 Eric Biggs (AFC) 288 49.2% 80 140.5 67.5 

86 Evan Barthels (NFC) 285.5 48.8% 69 97 119.5 

87 Ron Johnson (NFC) 285 48.7% 77 150.5 57.5 

88 Jason Platt (AFC) 282 48.2% 147.5 30.5 104 

89 Mike Hinsley (NFC) 282 48.2% 158.5 52.5 71 



90 Mike Smith (NFC) 281.5 48.1% 83.5 92.5 105.5 

91 Tony Bynum (NFC) 279 47.7% 101 83 95 

92 Frank Kebis (NFC) 278 47.5% 153 92.5 32.5 

93 Ron Sierra (AFC) 276.5 47.3% 141 46 89.5 

94 Brian Davis (NFC) 273 46.7% 18 115 140 

95 Greg Davies (NFC) 273 46.7% 86.5 133 53.5 

96 Felix Garcia (NFC) 272.5 46.6% 96.5 40.5 135.5 

97 James Taylor (AFC) 267.5 45.7% 130 62.5 75 

98 Ed Jones (NFC) 267 45.6% 70 78.5 118.5 

99 Kirk Lowery (NFC) 265 45.3% 120 62 83 

100 Zach Belter (NFC) 264 45.1% 102 68 94 

101 Joe Vickrey (AFC) 262.5 44.9% 126 105 31.5 

102 Rob Close (AFC) 262 44.8% 129 114 19 

103 Brian Stoneham (NFC) 261 44.6% 108.5 60 92.5 

104 Lane Bradford (AFC) 260.5 44.5% 75 120 65.5 

105 Garrett Shovan (NFC) 260 44.4% 96 118.5 45.5 

106 Kevin Gomez (NFC) 256.5 43.8% 70 104.5 82 

107 Wayne Arnson (NFC) 255.5 43.7% 42 94.5 119 

108 John Dettling (NFC) 255 43.6% 108 116.5 30.5 

109 Ryan Emerson (NFC) 254 43.4% 79 84 91 

110 Angela Dato (NFC) 250.5 42.8% 82 83.5 85 

111 Ashley Belden (AFC) 248 42.4% 56.5 61 130.5 

112 Jason Poole (NFC) 247.5 42.3% 75 78 94.5 

113 Greg  Kennedy (NFC) 242.5 41.5% 53.5 81.5 107.5 

114 Alexandria Koch (NFC) 241.5 41.3% 106 39 96.5 

115 Rick Kouri (AFC) 241 41.2% 62 101.5 77.5 

116 Brian Sowder (NFC) 240.5 41.1% 77.5 51.5 111.5 

117 Julet Hutchens (AFC) 239 40.9% 42 102 95 

118 Scott Younie (AFC) 237 40.5% 23 93.5 120.5 

119 Jeremiah McQueen (AFC) 236 40.3% 121 94 21 

120 Stephanie Kaufmann (AFC) 235 40.2% 66 42.5 126.5 

121 Rocco Panetta (AFC) 233.5 39.9% 69.5 60 104 

122 Steve Sutterlin (NFC) 233 39.8% 80 84.5 68.5 

123 Ryan Jeltma (AFC) 229 39.1% 83 55 91 

124 Brenna Tripp (AFC) 227.5 38.9% 133.5 31 63 

125 Morgan Cirbo (NFC) 224 38.3% 56 67.5 100.5 

126 Mike Morris (AFC) 223.5 38.2% 113.5 87.5 22.5 

127 Larry Trenn (NFC) 221 37.8% 92.5 62 66.5 

128 Eddy Hutchens (AFC) 219.5 37.5% 60 58 101.5 

129 Zach Smith (AFC) 216.5 37.0% 111 51 54.5 

130 Alicia Copeland (AFC) 212.5 36.3% 80.5 53.5 78.5 

131 Steve Hamman (NFC) 211 36.1% 62 102.5 46.5 

132 Brian Garramone (AFC) 209.5 35.8% 103.5 60 46 

133 Scott Vandiver (NFC) 200 34.2% 46.5 68 85.5 

134 Inez Tenn (AFC) 195.5 33.4% 124.5 17.5 53.5 

135 Justin Sanchez (AFC) 194 33.2% 47 74 73 



136 Robert White (NFC) 193.5 33.1% 107.5 40 46 

137 Shana Glover (AFC) 192 32.8% 71.5 45 75.5 

138 Chuck Von Hortenau (NFC) 191.5 32.7% 56 62.5 73 

139 Jason Spotanski (NFC) 190 32.5% 85 49.5 55.5 

140 Fran Lowery (NFC) 188.5 32.2% 29 126 33.5 

141 Dave Newsome (AFC) 188 32.1% 22 92.5 73.5 

142 David Kling (NFC) 187.5 32.1% 70 72 45.5 

143 Deidra Kisner (NFC) 182 31.1% 53.5 62.5 66 

144 Mary Garcia (NFC) 181 30.9% 74 41.5 65.5 

145 Rick Childers (AFC) 178 30.4% 50.5 25 102.5 

146 Bobbi Lawson (NFC) 177.5 30.3% 43.5 59.5 74.5 

147 Jared Kaufmann (AFC) 176 30.1% 41.5 67.5 67 

148 Scott Berger (AFC) 172 29.4% 122 22.5 27.5 

149 Rex Nowasell (NFC) 170 29.1% 68.5 54 47.5 

150 Sean Hall (AFC) 168.5 28.8% 37.5 101 30 

151 James Ceci (NFC) 166 28.4% 43 80 43 

152 Lucas Smith (AFC) 163 27.9% 34 41.5 87.5 

153 Damon Johnson (AFC) 160 27.4% 38 106.5 15.5 

154 Shelby Younie (AFC) 134 22.9% 39 36.5 58.5 

155 Jason Brigham (AFC) 132 22.6% 77.5 41 13.5 

156 George Akeman (AFC) 129.5 22.1% 30.5 60 39 

157 Ryan Stroede (NFC) 126 21.5% 52 49 25 

158 Steve Dudek (NFC) 124.5 21.3% 32.5 49.5 42.5 

159 Nicole Hinsley (NFC) 121 20.7% 30 18.5 72.5 

160 Carlos Moll (AFC) 104 17.8% 3 56 45 

 



MVP by Conference Week 3 

AFC 

 Name Total Win % Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 

1 Christina DeLoach (AFC) 495.5 84.7% 178 130.5 187 

2 Ray Nash (AFC) 460 78.6% 146 161 153 

3 Brian Hayes (AFC) 443.5 75.8% 146 142.5 155 

4 Jarod Garris (AFC) 440.5 75.3% 186 133 121.5 

5 James Croy (AFC) 428 73.2% 138.5 156.5 133 

6 Andrew Schlehuber (AFC) 416 71.1% 123 137.5 155.5 

7 DJ Grine (AFC) 414.5 70.9% 136 135.5 143 

8 Noah Gallegos (AFC) 412 70.4% 108.5 145.5 158 

9 Kim Karam (AFC) 409 69.9% 164 90 155 

10 Steve McCracken (AFC) 405 69.2% 148 97.5 159.5 

11 Jennifer Schwartzkaf (AFC) 397 67.9% 115 153.5 128.5 

12 Justin Minardi (AFC) 381.5 65.2% 77 163 141.5 

13 Grant turner (AFC) 375.5 64.2% 87.5 137 151 

14 Jared Trombatore (AFC) 374.5 64.0% 77.5 144.5 152.5 

15 Scott Roskelley (AFC) 367.5 62.8% 92.5 146.5 128.5 

16 Corey Johnson (AFC) 364 62.2% 103 98 163 

17 Bryson Christensen (AFC) 362 61.9% 73 149.5 139.5 

18 Johnny Smith (AFC) 358.5 61.3% 131.5 76 151 

19 Michelle Maly (AFC) 357 61.0% 107 143 107 

20 Austin Hogan-McCool (AFC) 356.5 60.9% 98.5 105 153 

NFC 

 Name Total Win % Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 

1 Chad Butler (NFC) 447 76.4% 143 186 118 

2 Morgan Moore (NFC) 444 75.9% 146 117 181 

3 Kelly Zapf (NFC) 429 73.3% 167 139 123 

4 Mike Lujan (NFC) 410 70.1% 169 167.5 73.5 

5 Chris Lawson (NFC) 402.5 68.8% 152.5 128 122 

6 Jeff Montgomey (NFC) 398.5 68.1% 136.5 157 105 

7 Josh Hernandez (NFC) 377 64.4% 85.5 144 147.5 

8 Brad Rohr (NFC) 371 63.4% 187 84.5 99.5 

9 Harmonie Trenn (NFC) 369 63.1% 90.5 135 143.5 

10 Adam Miller (NFC) 368 62.9% 171.5 101 95.5 

11 Nolan Carothers (NFC) 366 62.6% 156 111.5 98.5 

12 Rina Sabo (NFC) 366 62.6% 114.5 156.5 95 

13 Rick Behil (NFC) 363 62.1% 123.5 80 159.5 

14 Cameron Brackett (NFC) 362 61.9% 151.5 104.5 106 

15 Bill Peters (NFC) 361.5 61.8% 152.5 172 37 

16 Alfred Wolfe III (NFC) 359 61.4% 91.5 114 153.5 

17 Leo Cirbo (NFC) 353 60.3% 108.5 114 130.5 

18 Nick Hayes (NFC) 350 59.8% 113 136 101 

19 Wayne Stellick (NFC) 347 59.3% 120.5 109.5 117 

20 Billy Gench (NFC) 345.5 59.1% 139 84.5 122 

 


